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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2010

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4668

(By Delegates Doyle, Spencer, laquinta, Eldridge,
Guthrie, Mahan, Marshall, Phillips, Carmichael,
Evans and Ashley)

Passed March 13, 2010

In Effect From Passage
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H. B. 4668

(BY DELEGATES DOYLE, SPENCER, IAQUINTA,
ELDRIDGE, GUTHRIE, MAHAN, MARSHALL, PHILLIPS,
CARMICHAEL, EVANS AND ASHLEY)

[Passed March 13, 2010; in effect from passage. ]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out
of the Treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining
unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the June 30,2010, to
the Crime Victims Compensation Fund, fund 8738, fiscal year
2010, organization 2300, to the Department of Education and
the Arts - Division of Culture and History, fund 8718, fiscal
year 2010, organization 0432, and to the- Department of
Environmental Protection - Division of Environmental
Protection, fund 8708, fiscal year 2010, organization 0313, all
supplementing and amending the appropriations for the fiscal
year ending June 30, 2010.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established that there remains
an unappropriated balance in the Crime Victims Compensation
Fund, fund 8738, fiscal year 2010, organization 2300, the
Department of Education and the Arts - Division of Culture and
History, fund 8718, fiscal year 2010, organization 0432, and thc
Department of Environmental Protection - Division of
Environmental Protcction, fund 8708, fiscal year 2010, organization
0313, which are hercby appropriatcd by the terms of this
supplementary appropriation bill; thercfore
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for fiscal year ending June 30,
2010, to fund 8738, fiscal year 2010, organization 2300, be
supplemented and amended by increasing an existing item of
appropriation as follows:

TITLE II — APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.
LEGISLATIVE
280-Crime Victims Compensation Fund
(WV Code Chapter 14)

Fund 8738 FY 2010 Org 2300

Federal
Activity Funds
1 1 Unclassified - Total. . ... ... 096 $1,336,801

And that the total appropriation for fiscal year ending
June 30, 2010, to fund 8718, fiscal year 2010, organization
0432, be supplemented and amended by increasing an
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existing item of appropriation as follows:

Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND THE ARTS
306-Division of Culture and History
(WV Code Chapter 29)

Fund 8718 FY 2010 Org 0432
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Federal
Activity Funds
1 Unclassified - Total. .. ... .. 096 $52,764

And that the total appropriation for fiscal year ending
June 30, 2010, to fund 8708, fiscal year 2010, organization
0313, be supplemented and amended by increasing an
existing item of appropriation as follows:

TITLE II — APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION

311—Division of Environmental Protection
(WV Code Chapter 22)
Fund 8708 FY 2010 Org 0313

Federal
Activity  Funds

1 Unclassified - Total. .. ... .. 096 $15,524,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to
supplement and increase items of appropriation in the
aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units for
expenditure during the fiscal year 2010.
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hat Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
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Chairman ﬁouse Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.
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